»  W i d e  p o r t f o l i o  a n d  a p p l i c a t i o n  ra n g e
»  Des igned  for  operat iona l  s tab i l i ty  and  long  l i fe t ime
»  H i g h es t  re l i a b i l i ty
E2 INDUCTIVE SENSORS
W h e n  f a i l u r e  i s  n o t  a n  o p t i o n
Our inductive sensors are designed and tested  to ensure a long service life and
achieve maximum machine availability even in the harshest environments.
For machines that Never Stop

• DC 3-wire (NO, NC), DC 4-wire (NO+NC)
• Wide installation and connectivity range through modular concept
Ordering information
Pre-wired
(For different cable materials and lengths, special housing length or special connectors, please refer to complete datasheet.)
Connector versions (M12)
Size Sensing
distance
Thread length
(overall length)
Output
configuration
Order code (for pre-wired types with 2m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC Operation mode NO + NC
M8  – 2.0 mm 27 (40) mm PNP*1 E2A-S08KS02-WP-B1 2M E2A-S08KS02-WP-B2 2M E2A-S08LS02-WP-B3 2M*2
–  4.0 mm 21 (40) mm PNP*1 E2A-S08KN04-WP-B1 2M E2A-S08KN04-WP-B2 2M E2A-S08LN04-WP-B3 2M*2
M12  – 4.0 mm 34 (50) mm PNP*1 E2A-M12KS04-WP-B1 2M E2A-M12KS04-WP-B2 2M E2A-M12KS04-WP-B3 2M
–  8.0 mm 27 (50) mm PNP*1 E2A-M12KN08-WP-B1 2M E2A-M12KN08-WP-B2 2M E2A-M12KN08-WP-B3 2M
M18  – 8.0 mm 39 (59) mm PNP*1 E2A-M18KS08-WP-B1 2M E2A-M18KS08-WP-B2 2M E2A-M18KS08-WP-B3 2M
–  16.0 mm 29 (59) mm PNP*1 E2A-M18KN16-WP-B1 2M E2A-M18KN16-WP-B2 2M E2A-M18KN16-WP-B3 2M
M30  – 15.0 mm 44 (64) mm PNP*1 E2A-M30KS15-WP-B1 2M E2A-M30KS15-WP-B2 2M E2A-M30KS15-WP-B3 2M
–  20.0 mm*3 29 (64) mm PNP*1 E2A-M30KN20-WP-B1 2M E2A-M30KN20-WP-B2 2M E2A-M30KN20-WP-B3 2M
Size Sensing
distance
Thread length
(overall length)
Output
configuration
Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC Operation mode NO + NC
M8  – 2.0 mm 27 (43) mm PNP *1
*1 NPN models are also available.
E2A-S08KS02-M1-B1 E2A-S08KS02-M1-B2 E2A-S08LS02-M1-B3*2
*2 Longer housing models.
*3. Models with longer sensing distances of 30 mm and 35 mm are available.
–  4.0 mm 21 (43) mm PNP *1 E2A-S08KN04-M1-B1 E2A-S08KN04-M1-B2 E2A-S08LN04-M1-B3*2
M12  – 4.0 mm 24 (48) mm PNP *1 E2A-M12KS04-M1-B1 E2A-M12KS04-M1-B2 E2A-M12KS04-M1-B3
–  8.0 mm 27 (48) mm PNP *1 E2A-M12KN08-M1-B1 E2A-M12KN08-M1-B2 E2A-M12KN08-M1-B3
M18  – 8.0 mm 39 (53) mm PNP *1 E2A-M18KS08-M1-B1 E2A-M18KS08-M1-B2 E2A-M18KS08-M1-B3
–  16.0 mm 29 (53) mm PNP *1 E2A-M18KN16-M1-B1 E2A-M18KN16-M1-B2 E2A-M18KN16-M1-B3
M30  – 15.0 mm 44 (58) mm PNP *1 E2A-M30KS15-M1-B1 E2A-M30KS15-M1-B2 E2A-M30KS15-M1-B3
–  20.0 mm*3 29 (58) mm PNP *1 E2A-M30KN20-M1-B1 E2A-M30KN20-M1-B2 E2A-M30KN20-M1-B3
E72E-EN-01+InductiveSensingGuide.book  Seite 4  Mittwoch, 13. April 2011  12:40 12
E2A Inductive sensors
5
For cable connectors see
page 19
General purpose Food, Beverage and Pharma Automotive Semiconductor Material handling Accessories
M8 connectors and different
cables? Go to
1
In
du
ct
iv
e
se
ns
or
s
Specifications
(Exemplary for shielded versions. Sensing distance is double for non-shielded version
Item M8 M12 M18 M30
E2A-S08KS E2A-M12KS E2A-M18KS E2A-M30KS
Sensing distance 2 mm 10% 4 mm 10% 8 mm10% 15 mm10%
Response frequency 1,500 Hz 1,000 Hz 500 Hz 250 Hz
Power supply voltage
(operating voltage)
12 to 24 VDC. Ripple (p-p): 10% max. (10 to 32 VDC)
Protective circuit Power supply reverse polarity protection,
surge suppressor, short-circuit protection
Output reverse polarity protection, power supply reverse polarity protection, surge suppressor,
short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature Operating: -40C to 70C, storage: -40C to 85C (with no icing or condensation)
Degree of protection IP67 after IEC 60529; IP69K after DIN 40050 part 9
Material Case Stainless steel Brass-nickel plated*1
*1 All models are also available in stainless steel housing. For ordering replace E2A-M_ by E2A-S_ e.g. E2A-S18KSO8-WP-B1 2M.
Sensing surface PBT
High water resistance Cable breakage protection High mechanical resistance High electro-magnetic noise immunity
High resistance against temperature change High vibration resistance
E72E-EN-01+InductiveSensingGuide.book  Seite 5  Mittwoch, 13. April 2011  12:40 12

• IP67 and IP69k for highest protection in wet environments
• DC 2-wire
Ordering information
Pre-wired
(For different cable materials and lengths, special housing length or special connectors, please refer to complete datasheet.)
Connector versions (M12)
Specifications
(Exemplary for shielded versions. Sensing distance is double for non-shielded version)
Size Sensing distance Thread length (overall length) Order code (for pre-wired types with 2m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
M8  – 2.0 mm 27 (40) mm*1 E2A-S08KS02-WP-D1 2M E2A-S08KS02-WP-D2 2M
–  4.0 mm 21 (40) mm*1 E2A-S08KN04-WP-D1 2M E2A-S08KN04-WP-D2 2M
M12  – 4.0 mm 34 (50) mm*1 E2A-M12KS04-WP-D1 2M E2A-M12KS04-WP-D2 2M
–  8.0 mm 27 (50) mm*1 E2A-M12KN08-WP-D1 2M E2A-M12KN08-WP-D2 2M
M18  – 8.0 mm 39 (59) mm*1 E2A-M18KS08-WP-D1 2M E2A-M18KS08-WP-D2 2M
–  16.0 mm 29 (59) mm*1 E2A-M18KN16-WP-D1 2M E2A-M18KN16-WP-D2 2M
M30  – 15.0 mm 44 (64) mm*1 E2A-M30KS15-WP-D1 2M E2A-M30KS15-WP-D2 2M
–  20.0 mm 29 (64) mm*1 E2A-M30KN20-WP-D1 2M E2A-M30KN20-WP-D2 2M
Size Sensing distance Thread length (overall length) Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
M8  – 2.0 mm 27 (43) mm*1
*1 Longer housing models are available.
E2A-S08KS02-M1G-D1 E2A-S08KS02-M1G-D2
–  4.0 mm 21 (43) mm*1 E2A-S08KN04-M1G-D1 E2A-S08KN04-M1G-D2
M12  – 4.0 mm 34 (48) mm*1 E2A-M12KS04-M1G-D1 E2A-M12KS04-M1G-D2
–  8.0 mm 27 (48) mm*1 E2A-M12KN08-M1G-D1 E2A-M12KN08-M1G-D2
M18  – 8.0 mm 39 (53) mm*1 E2A-M18KS08-M1G-D1 E2A-M18KS08-M1G-D2
–  16.0 mm 29 (53) mm*1 E2A-M18KN16-M1G-D1 E2A-M18KN16-M1G-D2
M30  – 15.0 mm 44 (58) mm*1 E2A-M30KS15-M1G-D1 E2A-M30KS15-M1G-D2
–  20.0 mm 29 (58) mm*1 E2A-M30KN20-M1G-D1 E2A-M30KN20-M1G-D2
Item M8 M12 M18 M30
E2A-S08KS E2A-M12KS E2A-M18KS E2A-M30KS
Sensing distance 2 mm 10% 4 mm 10% 8 mm10% 15 mm10%
Response frequency 1,500 Hz 1,000 Hz 500 Hz 250 Hz

• Triple distance for enhanced sensor protection from mechanical damage
• IP67 and IP69k
Ordering information
Pre-wired
(For different cable materials and lengths, special housing length or special connectors, please refer to complete datasheet.)
Connector versions (M12)
Specifications
Size Sensing distance Thread length
(overall length)
Output
configuration
Order code (for pre-wiredtypes with 2m cable length)
Operation mode: NO Operation mode: NC
M8  – 3.0 mm 27 (40) mm PNP E2A3-S08KS03-WP-B1 2M E2A3-S08KS03-WP-B2 2M
NPN E2A3-S08KS03-WP-C1 2M E2A3-S08KS03-WP-C2 2M
M12  – 6.0 mm 34 (50) mm PNP E2A3-M12KS06-WP-B1 2M E2A3-M12KS06-WP-B2 2M
NPN E2A3-M12KS06-WP-C1 2M E2A3-M12KS06-WP-C2 2M
M18  – 11.0 mm 39 (60) mm PNP E2A3-M18KS11-WP-B1 2M E2A3-M18KS11-WP-B2 2M
NPN E2A3-M18KS11-WP-C1 2M E2A3-M18KS11-WP-C2 2M
M30  – 20.0 mm 44 (65) mm PNP E2A3-M30KS20-WP-B1 2M E2A3-M30KS20-WP-B2 2M
NPN E2A3-M30KS20-WP-C1 2M E2A3-M30KS20-WP-C2 2M
Size Sensing distance Connection Thread length
(overall length)
Output
configuration
Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode: NO Operation mode: NC
M8  – 3.0 mm M12 Connector 27 (44) mm PNP E2A3-S08KS03-M1-B1 E2A3-S08KS03-M1-B2
NPN E2A3-S08KS03-M1-C1 E2A3-S08KS03-M1-C2
M12  – 6.0 mm M12 Connector 34 (49) mm PNP E2A3-M12KS06-M1-B1 E2A3-M12KS06-M1-B2
NPN E2A3-M12KS06-M1-C1 E2A3-M12KS06-M1-C2
M18  – 11.0 mm M12 Connector 39 (54) mm PNP E2A3-M18KS11-M1-B1 E2A3-M18KS11-M1-B2
NPN E2A3-M18KS11-M1-C1 E2A3-M18KS11-M1-C2
M30  – 20.0 mm M12 Connector 44 (59) mm PNP E2A3-M30KS20-M1-B1 E2A3-M30KS20-M1-B2
NPN E2A3-M30KS20-M1-C1 E2A3-M30KS20-M1-C2
Item M8 M12 M18 M30
E2A3-S08KS03 E2A3-M12KS06- E2A3-M18KS11 E2A3-M30KS20
Sensing distance 3 mm 10% 6 mm 10% 11 mm 10% 20 mm 10%
Response frequency 700 Hz 350 Hz 250 Hz 80 Hz

• e1 type approval (according to Automotive Directive 2005/83/EC)
• Cable breakage protection
Ordering information
Pre-wired
Connector versions (M12)
Specifications
Size Sensing distance Output configuration Order code (for pre-wired with 2m cable length)
Operation mode: NO
M12  – 4.0 mm PNP E2AU-M12KS04-WP-B1 2M
PNP E2AU-M12LS04-WP-B1 2M
M18  – 8.0 mm PNP E2AU-M18KS08-WP-B1 2M
PNP E2AU-M18LS08-WP-B1 2M
M30  – 15.0 mm PNP E2AU-M30KS15-WP-B1 2M
PNP E2AU-M30LS15-WP-B1 2M
Size Sensing distance Output configuration Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode: NO
M12  – 4.0 mm PNP E2AU-M12KS04-M1-B1
PNP E2AU-M12LS04-M1-B1
M18  – 8.0 mm PNP E2AU-M18KS08-M1-B1
PNP E2AU-M18LS08-M1-B1
M30  – 15.0 mm PNP E2AU-M30KS15-M1-B1
PNP E2AU-M30LS15-M1-B1
Item M12 M18 M30
E2AU-M12_ E2AU-M18_ E2AU-M30_
Sensing distance 4 mm 10% 8 mm 10% 15 mm 10%
Response frequency 1,000 Hz 500 Hz 250 Hz

• IP69k for highest water resistance
• ECOLAB tested and certified detergent resistance
Ordering information
Pre-wired
Connector versions (M12)
Specifications
Size Sensing distance Output
configuration
Order code (for pre-wired types with 2 m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
M12  – 3 mm PNP E2EH-X3B1 2M E2EH-X3B2 2M
NPN E2EH-X3C1 2M E2EH-X3C2 2M
DC 2-wire E2EH-X3D1 2M E2EH-X3D2 2M
M18 7 mm PNP E2EH-X7B1 2M E2EH-X7B2 2M
NPN E2EH-X7C1 2M E2EH-X7C2 2M
DC 2-wire E2EH-X7D1 2M E2EH-X7D2 2M
M30 12 mm PNP E2EH-X12B1 2M E2EH-X12B2 2M
NPN E2EH-X12C1 2M E2EH-X12C2 2M
DC 2-wire E2EH-X12D1 2M E2EH-X12D2 2M
Size Sensing distance Output Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
M12  – 3 mm PNP E2EH-X3B1-M1 E2EH-X3B2-M1
NPN E2EH-X3C1-M1 E2EH-X3C2-M1
DC 2-wire E2EH-X3D1-M1G E2EH-X3D2-M1G
M18 7 mm PNP E2EH-X7B1-M1 E2EH-X7B2-M1
NPN E2EH-X7C1-M1 E2EH-X7C2-M1
DC 2-wire E2EH-X7D1-M1G E2EH-X7D2-M1G
M30 12 mm PNP E2EH-X12B1-M1 E2EH-X12B2-M1
NPN E2EH-X12C1-M1 E2EH-X12C2-M1
DC 2-wire E2EH-X12D1-M1G E2EH-X12D2-M1G
Item M12 M18 M30
E2EH-X3_ _ E2EH-X7_ _ E2EH-X12_ _
Sensing distance 3 mm±10% 7 mm±10% 12 mm±10%
Response frequency (average) 500 Hz 300 Hz 100 Hz

• Full body fluoro plastic housing for chemical resistance
• DC 2-wire and DC 3-wire models
Ordering information
DC 2-wire (pre-wired)
DC 3-wire (pre-wired)
Specifications
Size Sensing distance Output configuration Order code (for pre-wired types
with 2 m cable length)
Operation mode NO
M12  – 2 mm DC 2-wire with polarity E2FQ-X2D1
M18 5 mm E2FQ-X5D1
M30 10 mm E2FQ-X10D1
Size Sensing distance Output configuration Order code (for pre-wired types
with 2 m cable length)
Operation mode NO
M12  – 2 mm PNP E2FQ-X2F1
NPN E2FQ-X2E1
M18 5 mm PNP E2FQ-X5F1
NPN E2FQ-X5E1
M30 10 mm PNP E2FQ-X10F1
NPN E2FQ-X10E1
Item M12 M18 M30
E2FQ-X2_ E2FQ-X5_ E2FQ-X10_
Sensing distance 2 mm ±10% 5 mm ±10% 10 mm ±10%
Response frequency E1, F1 models: 1.5 kHz

• Precision distance teaching
• Window function (2 outputs) for production tolerance checks
Ordering information
Sensor heads
Amplifier units with cables Amplifier units with connectors*1
*1 Order fitting connector (E3X-CN21_) separately from accessories.
Specifications
Sensor heads
Appearance Sensing distance Repeat accuracy Order code
3 dia.18  – 0.6 mm 1 μm E2C-EDR6-F
5.4 dia.18 1 mm 1 μm E2C-ED01*1
*1 For models with cut-to-length cables add '-F' for example E2C-ED01-F
For models with protective stainless steel spiral tubes add '-S' for example E2C-ED01-S
8 dia.22 2 mm 2 μm E2C-ED02*1
M1022 2 mm 2 μm E2C-EM02*1
30144.8 5 mm 2 μm E2C-EV05*1
M1846.3 –  7 mm 5 μm E2C-EM07M*1
M1222  – 2 mm 2 μm E2C-EM02H
Cylindrical
Screw
Flat
Screw

• 18 mm long ultra short M12 size housing
• Full metal housing model for highest resistance in demanding environments
Ordering information
Standard (plastic sensing surface) DC 2-wire High protection (all metal face) DC 3-wire and DC 2-wire
Specifications
Size Order code
(pre-wired types with 2 m cable length)*1
*1 Cable length from sensor head to remote amplifier is 0.4 m
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
3-mm dia.  – E2EC-CR8D1 E2EC-CR8D2
5.4-mm dia. E2EC-C1R5D1 E2EC-C1R5D2
8-mm dia. E2EC-C3D1 E2EC-C3D2
M12 E2EC-X4D1 E2EC-X4D2
Size Order code
(pre-wired types with 2 m cable length)*1
*1 Cable length from sensor head to remote amplifier is 0.4 m
DC 3-wire
Operation mode NO
DC 2-wire
Operation mode NO
8-mm dia.  – E2EC-MC2B1 E2EC-MC2D1
E2EC-QC2D1-M1GJ-T*2
(fluoroplastic coating)
*2 The remote amplifier is equipped with a M12 plug with 30 cm cable. Cable length from sensor
head to remote amplifier is 0.5 m
Item dia 3 dia 5.4 dia 8 M12

• Stainless steel or brass housing
• 3 kHz switching frequency
Ordering information
Pre-wired
Connector versions (M8, 3-pin)
Specifications
Size Sensing distance Housing material Output configuration Order code (for pre-wired types with 2 m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
dia 3 mm  – 0.6 mm Stainless steel PNP E2E-CR6B1 E2E-CR6B2
NPN E2E-CR6C1 E2E-CR6C2
dia 4 mm 0.8 mm PNP E2E-CR8B1 E2E-CR8B2
NPN E2E-CR8C1 E2E-CR8C2
M5 1 mm brass PNP E2E-X1B1 E2E-X1B2
NPN E2E-X1C1 E2E-X1C2
dia 5.4 mm PNP E2E-C1B1 E2E-C1B2
NPN E2E-C1C1 E2E-C1C2
Size Sensing distance Housing material Output configuration Order code (for M8 3-pin connector types)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
dia 4 mm  – 0.8 mm Stainless steel PNP E2E-CR8B1-M5 E2E-CR8B2-M5
NPN E2E-CR8C1-M5 E2E-CR8C2-M5
M5 1 mm brass PNP E2E-X1B1-M5 E2E-X1B2-M5
NPN E2E-X1C1-M5 E2E-X1C2-M5
Item 3 dia. 4 dia. M5 5.4 dia.
E2E-CR6_ E2E-CR8C_/B_ E2E-X1C_/B_ E2E-C1C_/B_
Sensing distance 0.6 mm 15% 0.8 mm 15% 1 mm 15%
Response frequency 2 kHz 3 kHz

• Models with simple one-screw mounting
• IP67
Ordering information
DC 2-wire models
DC 3-wire models
Specifications
DC 2-wire models
DC 3-wire models
Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Sensing distance Sensing face Order code (pre-wired types with 1 m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
19x6x6 –  1.6 mm  – E2S-W11 1M E2S-W12 1M
–  E2S-Q11 1M E2S-Q12 1M
23x8x8 2.5 mm  – E2S-W21 1M E2S-W22 1M
–  E2S-Q21 1M E2S-Q22 1M
Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Sensing distance Sensing face Output
specifications
Order code (pre-wired types with 1m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
19x6x6 –  1.6 mm  – NPN E2S-W13 1M E2S-W14 1M
–  E2S-Q13 1M E2S-Q14 1M
27x8x8 2.5 mm  – E2S-W23 1M E2S-W24 1M
–  E2S-Q23 1M E2S-Q24 1M
19x6x6 1.6 mm  – PNP E2S-W15 1M E2S-W16 1M
–  E2S-Q15 1M E2S-Q16 1M
23x8x8 2.5 mm  – E2S-W25 1M E2S-W26 1M
–  E2S-Q25 1M E2S-Q26 1M
Item E2S-W11
E2S-W12
E2S-Q11
E2S-Q12
E2S-W21

• Sensing distances from 1.5 mm to 20 mm
• Side facing sensing face
Ordering information
DC 2-wire models
DC 3-wire models
Specifications
Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Sensing distance Order code (for pre-wired types with 2 m cable length)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NC
31x18x10 –  5 mm TL-W5MD1 TL-W5MD2
Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Sensing distance Order code (for pre-wired types with 2m cable length)
PNP-NO PNP-NC NPN-NO NPN-NC
25x8x5 –  1.5 mm TL-W1R5MB1 – TL-W1R5MC1 –
22x8x6 3 mm TL-W3MB1 TL-W3MB2 TL-W3MC1 TL-W3MC2
31x18x10 5 mm TL-W5MB1 TL-W5MB2 TL-W5MC1 TL-W5MC2
53x40x23 20 mm – – TL-W20ME1 TL-W20ME2
31x18x10  – 5 mm TL-W5F1 TL-W5F2 TL-W5E1 TL-W5E2
Item TL-W5MD_ TL-W1R5M_1 TL-W3M_ _ TL-W5M_ _ TL-W5E_/F_ TL-W20ME_
Sensing distance 5 mm ±10% 1.5 mm ±10% 3 mm ±10% 5 mm ±10% 20 mm ±10%
Response frequency 0.5 kHz 1 kHz min. 600 Hz min. 500 Hz min. 300 Hz min. 40 Hz min.
Power supply voltage

• Integrated short circuit and reverse polarity protection
• Sensing face positioning: Y-axis 15°, X-axis 90° increments
Ordering information
Connector versions (M12)
Specifications
Size in mm
(HxWxD)
Sensing distance Sensing face Output
configuration
Order code (for M12 connector types)
Operation mode NO Operation mode NO + NC
67x40x40  – 20 mm Changeable NPN E2Q5-N20E1-M1 E2Q5-N20E3-M1
PNP E2Q5-N20F1-M1 E2Q5-N20F3-M1
–  40 mm NPN E2Q5-N40ME1-M1 E2Q5-N40ME3-M1
PNP E2Q5-N40MF1-M1 E2Q5-N40MF3-M1
Item E2Q5-N20_ _ -M1 E2Q5-N40M_3-M1
Sensing distance 20 mm±10% 40 mm±10%
Response frequency 150 Hz
Power supply voltage